R

GST No. 03AAACK6458M1ZB I.E. Code No. 1293001210

Regd. Office: 6<sup>th</sup> Mile Stone, Village Nag Kalan, Majitha Road, Amritsar - 143 601 (INDIA)

Phone : 91-8558820862 (Accounts) : 91-8558820863 (Admin.) : 91-9915743720 (Exports) M.D. Mobile : 91-9814071215, 9814052314 E-mail : export@kwalitypharma.com ramesh@kwalitypharma.com

Date: 24.06.2022

То

BSE Limited 25<sup>th</sup> Floor, P.J. Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

CIN No. L24232PB1983PLC005426

D.L. No. 1800-OSP, 1804-B

Scrip Code: 539997

Subject: Disclosure for intimation received from Mr. Aditya Arora for acquisition of equity shares of Kwality Pharmaceuticals Limited (the Company)

We have received intimation from Mr. Aditya Arora (Member of Promoter group) pursuant to Regulation 10(6), Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 and Regulation 7(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 regarding acquisition of 25,620 no. of equity shares of the Company comprising 0.25% of the paid up share capital of the Company.

After the said acquisition the total shareholding of Mr. Aditya Arora is 7,10,552 equity shares comprising 6.85% of the paid share capital of the Company.

In this regard we are submitting herewith the disclosure received from Mr. Aditya Arora pursuant to Regulation 10(6) & 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 and Regulation 7(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

This is for your information and record.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking you.

Yours truly For Kwality Pharmaceuticats Limited

Gurpreet Kaur Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl.: Disclosure under Regulation 10(6) and Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011and Regulation 7(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

## H.NO.32, R.B. PARKASH CHAND ROAD, AMRITSAR-143001 PUNJAB

Date: 24.06.2022

То

BSE Limited 25<sup>th</sup> Floor, P.J. Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Scrip Code: 539997

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 10(6) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 with respect to acquisition of equity shares of Kwality Pharmaceuticals Limited by way of Gift.

Ref: Prior Intimation submitted under Regulation 10(5) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 dated June 10, 2022, please find enclosed the disclosure pursuant to Regulation 10(6) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 with respect to the acquisition of 25,620 (Twenty Five Thousand Six Hundred Twenty) equity shares of Kwality Pharmaceuticals Limited from Mr. Sachin Seth, member of Promoter group of Kwality Pharmaceuticals Limited.

The said acquisition is pursuant to off market inter-se transfer of shares between Promoter/Promoter group as specified in Regulation 10(1) (a) (ii) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 by way of Gift.

Yours Truly Aditya Aron

Acquirer Member of Promoter Group

Encl.: Disclosure under Regulation 10(6) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011.

CC:- Kwality Pharmaceuticals Limited Village Nagkalan, Majitha Road, Amritsar-143601 Punjab

# H.NO.32, R.B. PARKASH CHAND ROAD, AMRITSAR-143001 PUNJAB

# Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) –Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations. 2011

1.	Na	me of the Target Company (TC)	Kwality Pha	armaceuticals	s Limited			
2.	Na	me of the acquirer(s)	Mr. Aditya Arora					
3.		me of the stock exchange where ares of the TC are listed	BSE Limited					
4.	rat acc	tails of the transaction including ionale, if any, for the transfer/ quisition of shares.	Inter-se transfer of 25,620 equity shares from Mr. Sachin Seth, members of Promoter Group by way of Gift though an off market transaction.					
5.		evant regulation under which theacquirer exempted from making open er.	Regulation 10(1)(a)(ii) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011.					
6.	wa (5)	and if so, - whether disclosure was made and	The disclosure of proposed acquisition was required to be made under regulation 10(5). Yes, declaration under Regulation 10(5) was made within the stipulated time specified under the SEBI (SAST) Regulations. 10.06.2022					
7.	De	tails of acquisition	DisclosuresWhether therequired to bedisclosures undermade underregulation 10(5)regulation 10(5)are actually made					
	a.	Name of the transferor / seller	Mr. Sachin	Seth	Ye	S		
	b.	Date of acquisition	17.06.2022	2 (By way of G	Gift)			
	c.	Number of shares/ voting rights inrespect of the acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a) above	25,620 Pharmaceu	Equity S iticals Limited		of Kwalit		
	d.	Total shares proposed to be acquired / actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC	25,620 Equ	iity Shares (0	.25%)			
	e.	Price at which shares are proposed to	Not Applicable (Transfer by way of Gift)					
		be acquired / actually acquired						
8.	Sh	be acquired / actually acquired areholding details	Pre-Trans	saction	Post-Tra	ansaction		
8.	Sh		Pre-Trans No. of shares held	saction % w.r.t total share capital of TC	Post-Tra No. of shares held	ansaction % w.r.t total share capital of TC		
8.	Sh		No. of shares	% w.r.t total share capital of	No. of shares	% w.r.t total share capital of		

Adi Acquirer

Date: 24.06.2022 Place: Amritsar

### H.NO.32, R.B. PARKASH CHAND ROAD, AMRITSAR-143001 PUNJAB

Date: 24.06.2022

To,

BSE Limited 25<sup>th</sup> Floor, P.J. Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001 To,

Kwality Pharmaceuticals Limited Village Nagakalan, Majitha Road Amritsar-143601, Punjab

(Scrip Code: 539997)

# Sub: Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 and Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 and

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the aforementioned subject, please find enclosed herewith disclosure as per Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 and Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015. I, Aditya Arora, member of Promoter group of Kwality Pharmaceuticals Limited resident at H.No. 32, R.B. Parkash Chand Road, Amritsar-143001, Punjab, hereby submit the disclosure with regard to acquisition of 25,620 Equity Shares of the Company by me as inter-se transfer of shares by way of gift, through an off market transaction, for your information and record.

Yours truly,

Aditya Arora

Acquirer Member of Promoter group

Encl: Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 and Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2)- Continual Disclosure SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

# H.NO.32, R.B. PARKASH CHAND ROAD, AMRITSAR-143001 PUNJAB

### Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirerMR. ADITYA ARORAWhether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are ListedYESName(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are ListedSE LIMITEDDetails of the acquisition / disposal as followsNumber% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)% w.r.t. total share/voting capital of the TC (*)Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of : a) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)6.84,9326.60% Nil6.60% NilO Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)6.84,9326.60% 6.60%6.60%Details of acquisition/sale25,620 Nil0.25% Nil0.25% Nil0.25% Nila) Shares carrying voting rights acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold otherwise than by shares c. Warmants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying Nil0.25% Nil0.25% Nil <th>Nam</th> <th>e of the Target Company (TC)</th> <th colspan="6">KWALITY PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED</th>	Nam	e of the Target Company (TC)	KWALITY PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED					
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed       BSE LIMITED         Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows       Number       % w.r.t.total share/voting capital diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)         Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of :       a) Shares carrying voting rights       6.84.932       6.60%         b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)       Nil       Nil       Nil         c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares       6.84.932       6.60%       6.60%         d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold       Nil       Nil       Nil         b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares       0.25%       0.25%       0.25%         b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares       Nil       Nil       Nil       Nil         c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights and the the shares       25,620       0.25%       0.25%         Nil       Nil       Nil       Nil       Nil       Nil         a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold       Nil       Nil       Nil       Nil         b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares       Nil       Nil       Nil <td< td=""><td>Nam with</td><td>e(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) the acquirer</td><td colspan="6">MR. ADITYA ARORA</td></td<>	Nam with	e(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) the acquirer	MR. ADITYA ARORA					
Number% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever 	Whe	ther the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	YES					
Details of the acquisition / disposal as followsshare/voting capital wherever applicable(*)diluted share/voting capital of the TC applicable(*)Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of :			BSE LIMITED					
<ul> <li>a) Shares carrying voting rights</li> <li>b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)</li> <li>c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares</li> <li>d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)</li> <li>e) Total (a+b+c+d)</li> <li>a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold</li> <li>b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares</li> <li>c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying</li> <li>b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares</li> <li>c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold</li> <li>d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer</li> </ul>	Deta	ils of the acquisition / <del>disposal</del> as follows	Number	share/voting capital wherever	diluted share/voting capital of the TC			
<ul> <li>b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)</li> <li>c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares</li> <li>d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)</li> <li>e) Total (a+b+c+d)</li> <li>b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares</li> <li>c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold</li> <li>b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares</li> <li>c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold</li> <li>d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer</li> <li>d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer</li> <li>c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold</li> <li>d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer</li> <li>hill Nil</li> <li>Nil</li> <li>Nil</li></ul>	I	Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of :						
<ul> <li>c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares</li> <li>d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)</li> <li>e) Total (a+b+c+d)</li> <li>b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares</li> <li>c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold</li> <li>d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer</li> <li>c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold</li> <li>d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer</li> <li>c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold</li> <li>d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer</li> <li>c) Warrants/convertible acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold</li> <li>d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer</li> </ul>		b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/	Nil	Nil				
that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)       Nil       Nil         e) Total (a+b+c+d)       6,84,932       6.60%       6.60%         Details of acquisition/sale       25,620       0.25%       0.25%         a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold       25,620       0.25%       0.25%         b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares       Nil       Nil       Nil         c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold       Nil       Nil       Nil         d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer       Nil       Nil       Nil       Nil			Nil	Nil	Nil			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)6,84,9326.60%Details of acquisition/sale6,84,9326.60%a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold25,6200.25%b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by sharesNilNilc) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/soldNilNild) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirerNilNilNil	(	that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each		Nil	Nil			
<ul> <li>a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold</li> <li>b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares</li> <li>c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold</li> <li>d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer</li> <li>Nil</li> <li>Nil&lt;</li></ul>	.#2		6,84,932	6.60%	6.60%			
<ul> <li>b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares</li> <li>c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold</li> <li>d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer</li> <li>Nil</li> <li>Nil</li></ul>		Details of acquisition/sale						
that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/soldNilNilNild) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirerNilNilNilNil		b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	Nil					
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer Nil Nil Nil Nil		that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each	Nil	Nil	Nil			
) Total (albia) (d)			Nil	Nil	Nil			
			25,620	0.25%	0.25%			



### After the acquisition/sale, holding of:

<ul> <li>a) Shares carrying voting rights</li> <li>b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer</li> <li>c) VRs otherwise than by shares</li> <li>d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition</li> <li>e) Total (a+b+c+d)</li> </ul>	Nil	6.85% Nil Nil Nil 6.85%	6.85% Nil Nil Nil 6.85%	
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Promoter and	er of shares by member of Pro market transact		
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	17/06/2022			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / $\frac{1}{\text{sale}}$	Rs. 103761980 Shares of Rs.		0376198 Equity	
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / $\frac{1}{\text{sale}}$	Rs. 10376198 Shares of Rs.		0376198 Equity	
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs. 103761980 divided into 10376198 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each			

Note: The aggregate holding of Promoter and Promoters Group before and after the above 'Inter-Se' transfer, remains the same but, Mr. Sachin Seth (Seller/Transferor) will not remain the shareholder of the Company after the said transfer. Hence, eventually he will also not remain part of Promoter/Promoters Group.

Aditya Arora Acquirer Member of Promoter Group

Place: Amritsar, Punjab Date: 24.06.2022

#### FORM C

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual Disclosure]

#### Name of the company: Kwality Pharmaceuticals Limited ISIN of the company:INE552U01010

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed companyand immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & addresswith contact nos.	(Promoter/ member of	prior acquisition disposal	to				Securities held Date of allotment post acquisition/ advice/ acquisition of disposal shares/ disposal of shares,specify			ition of	Date of intimationto company	acquisition /disposal (on	Exchange on which the trade was executed	
		securiti es (Foreg.	No. and % of share holding	Type of securitie s(For eg. - Shares, Warrant s, Converti ble Debentu r es, Rights entitlem e nt, etc.)	No.	Value	tion Type (Purcha se/sale Pledge /	securitie s(For eg. - Shares, Warran ts, Convert i ble	No. and % of shareh olding	From	То		se transfer, ESOPs, etc.)	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15
Aditya Arora PAN: BCPPA0239K DIN: 07320410 H.No.32,R.B Parkash Chand Road, Amritsar- 143001, Punjab 8544947292	Member Of Promoter Group	Shares	6,84,932	Shares	25,620	not applicable Inter-se transfer of shares amongst the promoter group by wa of gift through off market transaction.	Gift	Equity	710552	17.06.2022	17.06.2022	24.06.2022	Inter-se transfer of amongst promoter group shares by way of gift through off market transaction	NA

Note: (1) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined and regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

(ii) Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges

	Exchange on which the trac was executed							
Type contract	071010	Contract specifications		Buy		Sell		
			Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)		
16		17	18	19	20	21	22	
Nil		Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

Aditya Arora Member of Promoter Group

Date: 24.06.2022 Place: Amritsar